
Pruszków, 08-10.12.2023

Place Bib UCI ID Surname  Name Nation/Track  Team TOTAL I II III IV V VI  +  - FINISH

1 112 10081552631 HOBBS Alfred GBR 30 2 2 6 20 2
2 1 10010994932 BANASZEK Alan POL 30 5 5 20 18
3 113 10061863651 GILL Michael GBR 26 1 5 20 9
4 31 10066395470 BOUTOPOULOS Georgios GRE 25 2 3 20 12
5 71 10070883136 BERNARD Thibaut BEL 25 3 2 20 15
6 78 10035022337 WAFLER Tim AUT 23 3 20 16
7 10 10054658874 WALINIAK Konrad POL 23 3 20 19
8 9 10048871917 PROKOPYSZYN Filip POL 21 1 20 14
9 76 10035026882 KOKAS Raphael AUT 21 1 20 17

10 51 10036591515 ADOMAITIS Rokas LTU 10 10 1
11 80 10010948553 CHREN Martin SVK 5 5 8
12 6 10079374373 WIŚNIEWSKI Szymon POL 5 5 11
13 22 10080286981 GADERA Jan POL/KTK KALISZ 4 4 3
14 11 10055238046 KOT Julian POL 3 1 2 7
15 5 10077899367 ŁĄTKOWSKI Dawid POL 3 3 10
16 79 10056467118 DOLAK Kamil POL/ KK TARNOVIA 2 2 4
17 32 10009233471 SOULIOS Zisis GRE 1 1 5
18 7 10051904882 FRĄTCZAK Radosław POL 0 6
19 87 10089471366 YAKOVLEV Mykyta UKR 0 13
20 81 10046046890 ROVDER Pavol SVK 0 20

13 10058521191 MAŚLAK Piotr POL DSQ
83 10106971378 BRODAWKA Adrian POL/STAJNIA ROWEROWA INTERCARS TEAM DNF -40 DNF

RESULTS

OMNIUM - QYALIFICATION- POINTS RACE - 60 LAPS

MEN ELITE

QUALIFICATION 1

10 RIDERS DROPPED OUT THE RACE

DISQUALICATION FROM THE COMPETITION FOR RIDER NO 13 UCI ID 10058521191 MAŚLAK Piotr  FOR DELIBERATE AND FLAGRANT FAULT 

AGAINST  RIDER WITH NO. 32



Pruszków, 08-10.12.2023

distance: 15 km, time:  18'32, speed: 48,56 km/h

Place Bib UCI ID Surname  Name Nation/Track  Team TOTAL I II III IV V VI  +  - FINISH

1 53W 10089581302 VENCKUS Jomantas LTU 25 5 20 13
2 43 10026228275 CARREAU Dorian FRA/ ARC ALPIN TRACK TEAM 23 3 20 14
3 4 10006903552 PSZCZOLARSKI Wojciech POL 22 2 20 18
4 3 10010184172 RUDYK Bartosz POL 21 1 20 17

5 8 10063966733 RATAJCZAK Dominik POL 13 5 1 5 2 4
6 77 10008820011 RITZINGER Felix AUT 12 2 5 2 3 12
7 88 10076203988 KABASHNYI Valentyn UKR 10 10 1
8 2 10054308866 WOŹNIAK Adam POL 8 3 1 4 3
9 86 10009033310 HRYNIV Vitaliy UKR 8 3 5 16

10 70 10084586004 DUQUE CANO Mateo ARG 7 1 6 2
11 114 10064096671 MARSH Ben GBR 7 2 3 2 5
12 30 10025264440 CHALEL Yacine ALG/GIANT DIJON TRACK TEAM 1 1 7
13 85 10009166581 GLADYSH Roman UKR 0 6
14 12 10083073208 RADOSZ Maksymilian POL 0 8
15 52 10036592626 MATUZEVIČIUS Žygimantas LTU 0 9
16 14 10062060782 WŁODARCZYK Igor POL/KUJAWY POMORZE 0 10
17 90 10094599030 ANTONIENKO Heorhii UKR 0 11
18 73 10060550010 MAMULASHVILI Valeri GEO -20 -20 15

42 10064688674 BARTKOWSKI Kacper POL DNF -20 DNF
84 10064688169 WIRTEK Tobiasz POL/STAJNIA ROWEROWA INTERCARS TEAM DNF -20 DNF

89 10089472376 YAKOVLEV Daniil UKR DNF -20 DNF

10 RIDERS DROPPED OUT THE RACE

QUALIFICATION 2

WARNING FOR RIDER NO 53 UCI ID 10089581302 VENCKUS Jomantas  FOR CHEATING/COLLUSION



Pruszków, 08-10.12.2023

distance: 10 km, time:  11'18, speed: 53,09 km/h

Place Bib UCI ID Surname  Name Nation/Track  Team

1 3 10010184172 RUDYK Bartosz POL
2 9 10048871917 PROKOPYSZYN Filip POL
3 78 10035022337 WAFLER Tim AUT
4 70 10084586004 DUQUE CANO Mateo ARG
5 1 10010994932 BANASZEK Alan POL
6 2 10054308866 WOŹNIAK Adam POL
7 112 10081552631 HOBBS Alfred GBR
8 43 10026228275 CARREAU Dorian FRA/ ARC ALPIN TRACK TEAM 
9 71 10070883136 BERNARD Thibaut BEL

10 76 10035026882 KOKAS Raphael AUT
11 51 10036591515 ADOMAITIS Rokas LTU
12 10 10054658874 WALINIAK Konrad POL
13 88 10076203988 KABASHNYI Valentyn UKR
14 86 10009033310 HRYNIV Vitaliy UKR
15 114 10064096671 MARSH Ben GBR
16 113 10061863651 GILL Michael GBR
17 80 10010948553 CHREN Martin SVK
18 4 10006903552 PSZCZOLARSKI Wojciech POL
19 31 10066395470 BOUTOPOULOS Georgios GRE
20 8 10063966733 RATAJCZAK Dominik POL
21 6 10079374373 WIŚNIEWSKI Szymon POL
22 53w 10089581302 VENCKUS Jomantas LTU
23 77 10008820011 RITZINGER Felix AUT

RESULT

OMNIUM - SCRATCH - 40 LAPS

MEN ELITE



Pruszków, 08-10.12.2023

Place Bib UCI ID Surname  Name Nation/Track  TeamLAPS +  - PKT FINAL

1 1 10010994932 BANASZEK Alan POL 34,31,28,25,23,16,14,10,6,3 20 30 3

2 78 10035022337 WAFLER Tim AUT 33,30,26,24 20 24 19

3 112 10081552631 HOBBS Alfred GBR 34,32,29,27 20 24 20

4 76 10035026882 KOKAS Raphael AUT 19,18,17,15,12,8,4,1 8 2

5 2 10054308866 WOŹNIAK Adam POL 13,9,5,2,0 5 1

6 70 10084586004 DUQUE CANO Mateo ARG 11,7 2 14

7 77 10008820011 RITZINGER Felix AUT 22,21 2 21

8 114 10064096671 MARSH Ben GBR 20 1 7

9 3 10010184172 RUDYK Bartosz POL 4

10 9 10048871917 PROKOPYSZYN Filip POL 5

11 86 10009033310 HRYNIV Vitaliy UKR 6

12 4 10006903552 PSZCZOLARSKI Wojciech POL 8

13 10 10054658874 WALINIAK Konrad POL 9

14 31 10066395470 BOUTOPOULOSGeorgios GRE 10

15 71 10070883136 BERNARD Thibaut BEL 11

16 51 10036591515 ADOMAITIS Rokas LTU 12

17 53w 10089581302 VENCKUS Jomantas LTU 13

18 80 10010948553 CHREN Martin SVK 15

19 43 10026228275 CARREAU Dorian FRA/ ARC ALPIN TRACK TEAM 16

20 88 10076203988 KABASHNYI Valentyn UKR 17

21 113 10061863651 GILL Michael GBR 18

22 6 10079374373 WIŚNIEWSKI Szymon POL 22

8 10063966733 RATAJCZAK Dominik POL

RESULTS

OMNIUM II - TEMPO RACE - 40 LAPS

MEN ELITE



Pruszków, 08-10.12.2023

Place Bib UCI ID Surname  Name Nation/Track  Team

1 1 10010994932 BANASZEK Alan POL
2 2 10054308866 WOŹNIAK Adam POL
3 112 10081552631 HOBBS Alfred GBR
4 114 10064096671 MARSH Ben GBR
5 78 10035022337 WAFLER Tim AUT
6 77 10008820011 RITZINGER Felix AUT
7 3 10010184172 RUDYK Bartosz POL
8 10 10054658874 WALINIAK Konrad POL
9 71 10070883136 BERNARD Thibaut BEL

10 43 10026228275 CARREAU Dorian FRA/ ARC ALPIN TRACK TEAM 
11 70 10084586004 DUQUE CANO Mateo ARG
12 4 10006903552 PSZCZOLARSKI Wojciech POL
13 51 10036591515 ADOMAITIS Rokas LTU
14 88 10076203988 KABASHNYI Valentyn UKR
15 53w 10089581302 VENCKUS Jomantas LTU
16 86 10009033310 HRYNIV Vitaliy UKR
17 6 10079374373 WIŚNIEWSKI Szymon POL
18 76 10035026882 KOKAS Raphael AUT
19 113 10061863651 GILL Michael GBR
20 9 10048871917 PROKOPYSZYN Filip POL

21 80 10010948553 CHREN Martin SVK

22 31 10066395470 BOUTOPOULOS Georgios GRE

RESULTS

OMNIUM III - ELIMINATION RACE

MEN ELITE



Pruszków, 08-10.12.2023

distance: 25 km, time:  28'31, speed: 52,60 km/h

Place Bib UCI ID Surname  Name Nation/Track  Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  +  - Meta TOTAL

1 1 10010994932 BANASZEK Alan POL 32 40 40 112 2 3 3 10 1 18 130
2 78 10035022337 WAFLER Tim AUT 36 38 32 106 3 5 1 4 3 13 119
3 2 10054308866 WOŹNIAK Adam POL 30 32 38 100 5 2 2 3 6 12 112
4 3 10010184172 RUDYK Bartosz POL 40 24 28 92 5 5 3 6 2 19 111
5 112 10081552631 HOBBS Alfred GBR 28 36 36 100 1 8 1 101
6 70 10084586004 DUQUE CANO Mateo ARG 34 30 20 84 1 1 7 2 86
7 114 10064096671 MARSH Ben GBR 12 26 34 72 3 2 5 2 4 12 84
8 10 10054658874 WALINIAK Konrad POL 18 16 26 60 5 3 5 8 68
9 76 10035026882 KOKAS Raphael AUT 22 34 6 62 2 2 20 4 66

10 9 10048871917 PROKOPYSZYN Filip POL 38 22 2 62 1 9 1 63
11 71 10070883136 BERNARD Thibaut BEL 24 12 24 60 11 0 60
12 77 10008820011 RITZINGER Felix AUT 1 28 30 59 1 19 1 60
13 43 10026228275 CARREAU Dorian FRA/ ARC ALPIN TRACK TEAM 26 4 22 52 1 14 1 53
14 4 10006903552 PSZCZOLARSKI Wojciech POL 6 18 18 42 3 5 21 8 50
15 86 10009033310 HRYNIV Vitaliy UKR 14 20 10 44 3 12 3 47

3 51 10036591515 ADOMAITIS Rokas LTU 20 10 16 46 -20 17 -20 26
17 53w 10089581302 VENCKUS Jomantas LTU 1 8 12 21 2 10 2 23
18 113 10061863651 GILL Michael GBR 10 1 4 15 2 1 5 15 8 23
19 31 10066395470 BOUTOPOULOS Georgios GRE 4 14 1 19 1 16 1 20
20 80 10010948553 CHREN Martin SVK 8 6 1 15 2 18 2 17
21 6 10079374373 WIŚNIEWSKI Szymon POL 1 1 8 10 5 -40 13 -35  
22 88 10076203988 KABASHNYI Valentyn UKR 16 2 14 32 -60 22 -60 DNF

8 10063966733 RATAJCZAK Dominik POL 2 DNF 2 0 DNF

WARNING FOR RIDER NO 77 UCI ID 10008820011 RITZINGER 

Felix  FOR CHEATING / COLLUSION

TOTAL
Points Race

OMNIUM

OMNIUM -  GENERAL RESULTS

MEN ELITE

scratch tempo elim



Pruszków, 08-10.12.2023

Place Bib UCI ID Surname  Name Nation/Track  Team

1 1 10010994932 BANASZEK Alan POL
2 78 10035022337 WAFLER Tim AUT
3 2 10054308866 WOŹNIAK Adam POL
4 3 10010184172 RUDYK Bartosz POL
5 112 10081552631 HOBBS Alfred GBR
6 70 10084586004 DUQUE CANO Mateo ARG
7 114 10064096671 MARSH Ben GBR
8 10 10054658874 WALINIAK Konrad POL
9 76 10035026882 KOKAS Raphael AUT

10 9 10048871917 PROKOPYSZYN Filip POL
11 71 10070883136 BERNARD Thibaut BEL
12 77 10008820011 RITZINGER Felix AUT
13 43 10026228275 CARREAU Dorian FRA/ ARC ALPIN TRACK TEAM 
14 4 10006903552 PSZCZOLARSKI Wojciech POL
15 86 10009033310 HRYNIV Vitaliy UKR
3 51 10036591515 ADOMAITIS Rokas LTU

17 53w 10089581302 VENCKUS Jomantas LTU
18 113 10061863651 GILL Michael GBR
19 31 10066395470 BOUTOPOULOS Georgios GRE
20 80 10010948553 CHREN Martin SVK
21 6 10079374373 WIŚNIEWSKI Szymon POL
22 88 10076203988 KABASHNYI Valentyn UKR
23 8 10063966733 RATAJCZAK Dominik POL
24 22 10080286981 GADERA Jan POL/KTK KALISZ
24 11 10055238046 KOT Julian POL
24 5 10077899367 ŁĄTKOWSKI Dawid POL
24 79 10056467118 DOLAK Kamil POL/ KK TARNOVIA
24 32 10009233471 SOULIOS Zisis GRE 
24 7 10051904882 FRĄTCZAK Radosław POL
24 87 10089471366 YAKOVLEV Mykyta UKR
24 81 10046046890 ROVDER Pavol SVK
24 30 10025264440 CHALEL Yacine ALG/GIANT DIJON TRACK TEAM
24 85 10009166581 GLADYSH Roman UKR
24 12 10083073208 RADOSZ Maksymilian POL
24 52 10036592626 MATUZEVIČIUS Žygimantas LTU
24 14 10062060782 WŁODARCZYK Igor POL/KUJAWY POMORZE
24 90 10094599030 ANTONIENKO Heorhii UKR
24 73 10060550010 MAMULASHVILI Valeri GEO

42 10064688674 BARTKOWSKI Kacper POL
84 10064688169 WIRTEK Tobiasz POL/STAJNIA ROWEROWA INTERCARS TEAM
89 10089472376 YAKOVLEV Daniil UKR
13 10058521191 MAŚLAK Piotr POL
83 10106971378 BRODAWKA Adrian POL/STAJNIA ROWEROWA INTERCARS TEAM

OMNIUM 

FINISH RESULTS

MEN ELITE


